
Academi

c

Profession

al
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1 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137362 S SARANGAPANI ZPHS LAKNEPALLY NARSAMPET PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36110800803 BC M BA B.P.ED 06-05-1965 21-01-2002 21-01-2002 21-01-2002 PET

2 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144322 CH PEDDIRAJU ZPHS GAVICHERLA SANGEM PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36111100404 BC M B.Sc B.P.ED 06-08-1967 24-01-2002 24-01-2002 24-01-2002 PET

3 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2100684 PARVEEN GHS MASOOM ALI  WARANGAL PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36120900737 BC F BA B.P.ED 10-05-1970 21-01-2002 21-01-2002 21-01-2002 PET

4 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144204 J BABU ZPHS PAIDIPALLY WARANGAL PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36120900109 SC M BA B.P.ED 01-01-1973 23-01-2002 23-01-2002 23-01-2002 PET

5 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138024 J HEMALATHA ZPHS NARAKKAPET NALLABELLY PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36110701503 OC F B.Com B.P.ED 19-07-1970 23-01-2002 23-01-2002 23-01-2002 PET

6 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138616 B Rathansingh rathod ZPHS CHANDRUGONDA NEKKONDA PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36111500409 ST M B.Sc B.P.ED 08-06-1972 15-05-2002 15-05-2002 15-05-2002 PET

7 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137293 G RAVINDAR ZPHS MEDAPALLY NALLABELLY PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36110701806 BC M BA B.P.ED 15-01-1972 08-02-2003 08-02-2003 08-02-2003 PET

8 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2135980 P ASHOK BABU ZPHS SUNDARAIAH NAGR WARANGAL PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36120900307 BC M BA B.P.ED 10-03-1972 08-02-2003 08-02-2003 08-02-2003 PET

9 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138848 B MUKHARJI ZPHS MOGILICHERLA GEESUGONDA PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36110400103 BC M B.Sc B.P.ED/B.Ed., 22-08-1979 10-02-2003 10-02-2003 10-02-2003 PET

10 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144225 G SOMANNA ZPHS NALLABALLY WARDHANNAPET PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36111200307 ST M B.Com B.P.ED 02-06-1977 07-02-2003 07-02-2003 07-02-2003 PET

11 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138994 V SWAPNA ZPHS MALLAMPALLY DUGGONDI PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36110600607 BC F B.Com B.P.ED 14-04-1980 12-06-2003 12-06-2003 12-06-2003 PET

12 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2116020 Dr.T SRINIVAS ZPHS LOHITHA SANGEM PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36111100603 BC M B Sc Comp B.P.ED 29-07-1980 20-11-2007 20-11-2007 20-11-2007 PET

13 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148122 P RAVINDER ZPHS GUNTURPALLY PARVATHAGIRI PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36111400805 BC M B Com Comp B.P.ED 09-02-1976 21-11-2007 21-11-2007 21-11-2007 PET

14 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148295 MOHD MAHABOOB PASHA ZPHS THEEGARAJUPALLY SANGEM PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36111100806 BC M BA B.P.ED 10-07-1980 20-11-2007 20-11-2007 20-11-2007 PET

15 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2115965 D BHAVANI ZPHS  ELLANDA WARDHANNAPET PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36111200505 BC F BA B.P.ED 30-12-1981 21-11-2007 21-11-2007 21-11-2007 PET

16 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2149217 B RAVEENA ZPHS KONKAPAKA PARVATHAGIRI PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36111400205 SC F BA B.P.ED 06-05-1983 21-11-2007 21-11-2007 21-11-2007 PET

17 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2115912 K SRILATHA ZPHS NARSAMPET(B) NARSAMPET PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36110801329 BC F BA B.P.ED 30-07-1980 21-11-2007 21-11-2007 21-11-2007 PET

18 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2147696  SRINIVAS KOMMU ZPHS REDLAWADA NEKKONDA PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36111500909 BC M B.Sc B.P.ED 24-06-1987 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 PET

SENIORITY LIST OF PETs WHO ARE ELIGIBLE FOR PROMOTION TO THE POST OF LOCAL BODY  SA PD
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1 2 3 4 5

1 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137362 S SARANGAPANI

2 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144322 CH PEDDIRAJU

3 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2100684 PARVEEN

4 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144204 J BABU

5 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138024 J HEMALATHA

6 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138616 B Rathansingh rathod

7 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2137293 G RAVINDAR

8 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2135980 P ASHOK BABU

9 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138848 B MUKHARJI

10 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2144225 G SOMANNA

11 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2138994 V SWAPNA

12 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2116020 Dr.T SRINIVAS

13 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148122 P RAVINDER

14 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148295 MOHD MAHABOOB PASHA

15 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2115965 D BHAVANI

16 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2149217 B RAVEENA

17 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2115912 K SRILATHA

18 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2147696  SRINIVAS KOMMU 

SENIORITY LIST OF PETs WHO ARE ELIGIBLE FOR PROMOTION TO THE POST OF LOCAL BODY  SA PD

S.No.
Erstwhile 

District

Name of the 

District

Employee

ID
Name of the Employee

If Appointed as 

Spl.VV date acquiring 

Minimum 

Qualification

(DD-MMM-YYYY)

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40

2001 1 13 21-01-2002 Yes 9985640593

2001 1 20 24-01-2002 Yes 9949438838

2001 1 30 21-01-2002 Yes 9866818518

2001 1 44 23-01-2002 Yes 9440946571

2001 1 50 23-01-2002 Yes 9701046025

2001 15-05-2002 Yes 9494789808

2002 1 6 08-02-2003 Yes 9494875380

2002 1 7 08-02-2003 Yes 9989837930

2002 1 9 10-02-2003 Yes 9848483431

2002 1 11 07-02-2003 Yes 9441454178

2002 2 3 12-06-2003 Yes 9493437293

2006 1 3 20-11-2007 Yes 9959054345

2006 1 6 21-11-2007 Yes 9652429371

2006 1 8 20-11-2007 Yes 9177997598

2006 1 28 21-11-2007 Yes 9949881183

2006 1 84 21-11-2007 Yes 9705914975

2006 1 100 21-11-2007 Yes 9948942976

2008 1 4 19-10-2009 Yes 9908901991
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19 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148143 B NARENDER BABU ZPHS MONDRAI SANGEM PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36111101302 OC M BA B.P.ED 25-03-1973 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 PET

20 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2147717 L NAGARAJU ZPHS KONDUR RAYAPARTHY PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36111300303 BC M B.Com B.P.ED 16-02-1985 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 PET

21 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148419 G KUMARASWAMY ZPHS ENUGAL PARVATHAGIRI PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36111400311 BC M B.Com B.P.ED 10-04-1971 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 PET

22 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2147893 B ILAIAH ZPHS THIMMAMPET DUGGONDI PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36110601806 BC M BA B.P.ED 24-10-1977 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 PET

23 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148394 D SRINIVAS ZPHS NANDIGAMA NALLABELLY PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36110700102 BC M B Com Comp B.P.ED 10-08-1975 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 PET

24 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148166 T NAGARAJU ZPHS NACHINAPALLY DUGGONDI PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36110601104 BC M BA B.P.ED 25-06-1981 21-10-2009 21-10-2009 21-10-2009 PET

25 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2147814 B LINGA MURTHY ZPHS CHOUTAPALLY PARVATHAGIRI PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36111400505 BC M B.Com B.P.ED 31-08-1978 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 PET

26 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2149193 K SUDHAKAR ZPHS JHALLY CHENNARAOPET PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36111000602 SC M BA B.P.ED 20-03-1973 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 PET

27 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2147831 D SRILATHA ZPHS NARSAMPET(MODEL) NARSAMPET PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36110801330 BC F BA B.P.ED 15-03-1979 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 PET

28 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2147791 K RAMBABU ZPHS SURIPALLY NEKKONDA PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36111500104 SC M BA B.P.ED 09-08-1981 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 PET

29 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2147986 P SAMMAIAH ZPHS KATRAPALLY RAYAPARTHY PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36111301202 BC M BA B.P.ED 02-03-1985 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 PET

30 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148080 MOHAMMAD ABDUL ANWAR ZPHS PERIKAIAD RAYAPARTHY PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36111300807 BC M B.Com B.P.ED 30-12-1982 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 PET

31 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2149594 KODEPAKA SHANKARAIH ZPHS GADEPALLY KHILLA_WARANGAL PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36121000704 SC M B.Com B.P.ED 11-02-1980 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 PET

32 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2147940 B KISHAN ZPHS ELUKURTHY (H) GEESUGONDA PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36110400403 BC M B.Sc B.P.ED 15-06-1981 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 PET

33 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148277 B RAVINDAR ZPHS UPPARAPALLY CHENNARAOPET PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36111000504 BC M B.Sc B.P.ED 20-06-1986 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 PET

34 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2149849 G VENKANNA ZPHS KAMMAPALLY NARSAMPET PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36110800105 ST M BA B.P.ED 02-05-1984 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 PET

35 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148518 P MAHENDER ZPHS ITIKALAPALLY NARSAMPET PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36110800308 SC M B.Sc B.P.ED 18-03-1986 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 PET

36 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2149098 G BIKSHAPATHI ZPHS GURIJALA NARSAMPET PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36110801406 ST M BA B.P.ED 04-03-1979 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 PET

37 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148410 G SUBHADRA ZPHS ASHOK NAGAR KHANAPUR PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36110900206 SC F BA B.P.ED 10-06-1975 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 PET
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1 2 3 4 5

S.No.
Erstwhile 

District

Name of the 

District

Employee

ID
Name of the Employee

19 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148143 B NARENDER BABU

20 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2147717 L NAGARAJU

21 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148419 G KUMARASWAMY

22 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2147893 B ILAIAH

23 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148394 D SRINIVAS

24 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148166 T NAGARAJU

25 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2147814 B LINGA MURTHY

26 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2149193 K SUDHAKAR

27 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2147831 D SRILATHA

28 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2147791 K RAMBABU

29 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2147986 P SAMMAIAH

30 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148080 MOHAMMAD ABDUL ANWAR

31 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2149594 KODEPAKA SHANKARAIH

32 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2147940 B KISHAN

33 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148277 B RAVINDAR

34 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2149849 G VENKANNA

35 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148518 P MAHENDER

36 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2149098 G BIKSHAPATHI

37 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148410 G SUBHADRA

If Appointed as 

Spl.VV date acquiring 

Minimum 

Qualification

(DD-MMM-YYYY)

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
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2008 1 5 19-10-2009 Yes 8978959167

2008 1 8 19-10-2009 Yes 9908764668

2008 1 9 19-10-2009 Yes 9912536568

2008 1 12 19-10-2009 Yes 9908098091

2008 1 14 19-10-2009 Yes 9704353430

2008 1 15 21-10-2009 Yes 9502136090

2008 1 18 19-10-2009 Yes 9492910248

2008 1 25 19-10-2009 Yes 9705583370

2008 1 29 19-10-2009 Yes 9848185638

2008 1 31 19-10-2009 Yes 9866639658

2008 1 32 19-10-2009 Yes 9177353826

2008 1 36 19-10-2009 Yes 9949781978

2008 1 37 19-10-2009 Yes 9949305015

2008 1 38 19-10-2009 Yes 9701295906

2008 1 40 19-10-2009 Yes 9666511860

2008 1 51 19-10-2009 Yes 9908898782

2008 1 57 19-10-2009 Yes 9618828299

2008 1 65 19-10-2009 Yes 9908291279

2008 1 73 19-10-2009 Yes 9849475093
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(DD-MM-YYYY)

38 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148364 J SATEESHKUMAR ZPHS KONDAPUR RAYAPARTHY PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36111301702 SC M B.Sc B.P.ED 27-05-1983 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 PET

39 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2149322 V KAVITHA ZPHS KAPULAKANIPARTHY SANGEM PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36111100305 ST F BA B.P.ED 04-03-1982 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 PET

40 WARANGAL WARANGAL 1165551 CHINTHA SANDEEP ZPHS KATRAPALLY SANGEM PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36111100203 ST M B.Sc B.P.ED 23-01-1988 10-02-2022 10-02-2022 10-02-2022 PET

41 WARANGAL WARANGAL 1165554 MEKALA NARESH ZPHS MAHAMMADAPURAM DUGGONDI PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36110600703 ST M B.Com B.P.ED 06-06-1988 30-03-2022 30-03-2022 30-03-2022 PET

42 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148285 E. SUJATHA ZPHS KOTHUR RAYAPARTHY PET SA PD TM Direct LB 36111300705 SC F BA B.P.ED 10-05-1985 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 19-10-2009 PET
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S.No.
Erstwhile 

District

Name of the 

District

Employee

ID
Name of the Employee

38 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148364 J SATEESHKUMAR

39 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2149322 V KAVITHA

40 WARANGAL WARANGAL 1165551 CHINTHA SANDEEP

41 WARANGAL WARANGAL 1165554 MEKALA NARESH

42 WARANGAL WARANGAL 2148285 E. SUJATHA

If Appointed as 

Spl.VV date acquiring 

Minimum 

Qualification

(DD-MMM-YYYY)
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2008 1 76 19-10-2009 Yes 9908793140

2008 1 339 19-10-2009 Yes 9618218413

0 10-02-2022 Yes 8897942007

0 30-03-2022 Yes 9000336727

2008 1 366 Request-Mutual 22-07-2022 22-07-2022 Yes 9866639870
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